
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038540-2024 

Contract

Fuel Cards

FUTURES HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038540
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c0ff  
Published 29 November 2024, 9:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

FUTURES HOUSING GROUP LIMITED

FUTURES HOUSE, BUILDING 435

DERBY

DE742SA

Contact

Kyra Thompson

Email

kyra.thompson@futureshg.co.uk

Telephone

+44 8448733121

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038540-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038540-2024
mailto:kyra.thompson@futureshg.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

06293737

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.futureshg.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fuel Cards

Reference number

FHG24138KT

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63000000 - Supporting and auxiliary transport services; travel agencies services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.futureshg.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Fuel Cards for the purchase of fuel.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £215,000 / Highest offer: £215,001 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fuel cards required for the purchase of fuel for repairs team fleet.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract awarded through GMP Drivercare Ltd as we already have a contract in place
with them for fleet services which includes fuel card requirements. GMP Drivercare Ltd
have awarded our requirements to Silvey Fleet (Thomas Silvey Ltd 00360922) through
our existing contract.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GMP DRIVERCARE LTD

Newcastle Under Lyme



Page 5 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03503936

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £215,000 / Highest offer: £215,001 taken into consideration

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Value excluding VAT: £215,000

Proportion: 100 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

GMP Drivercare are already under contract for Fleet Services, and under the contract
have awarded our fuel card requirements to Silvey Fleet (Thomas Silvey Ltd 00360922)



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Futures Housing Group

Castle Donington

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:26:22+0000
	TCPDF




